

## City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2020-0985	Version: 1				
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed Finally		
File created:	12/11/2020		In control:	Committee on Public Works		
On agenda:	12/15/2020		Final action:	12/28/2020		
Enactment date:	12/28/2020		Enactment #:	679		
Effective date:	12/30/2020					
Title:	Resolution further amending resolution number 772 of 2016, as amended, entitled "adopting and approving the 2017 Capital Budget and the 2017 through 2022 Capital Improvement Program" to transfer twenty thousand dollars from Sport Facility Improvements to Complete Streets					
Sponsors:	Anthony Cogl	nill				
Indexes:	CAPITAL BU	DGET				
Code sections:						

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/30/2020	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
12/28/2020	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
12/21/2020	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
12/15/2020	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution further amending resolution number 772 of 2016, as amended, entitled "adopting and approving the 2017 Capital Budget and the 2017 through 2022 Capital Improvement Program" to transfer twenty thousand dollars from Sport Facility Improvements to Complete Streets

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** Resolution number 772 of 2016, effective January 1, 2017, as amended, is hereby further amended by transferring twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000) out of Sport Facility Improvements, Alton Field Concession Stand to Streetscape and Intersection Reconstruction, Beechview War Memorial Sidewalk Repair as follows:

Fund	Job	Project	Deliverable		Current Budget Amount		Revised Budget Amount
40117 PayGo	4026734117	Sport Facility Improvements	Alton Field Concession Stand	Public Works	50,000.00	(20,000.00)	30,000.00
40117 PayGo		Streetscape and Intersection Reconstruction	Beechview War Memorial sidewalks	DOMI	100,000.00	20,000.00	120,000.00